			•
OMB	NO.	2502-0265	•

LOPMENT	1. FHA	2. FmHA	3. $\square$ C	ONV. UNINS.	4 🗀 🗥	- [	_
		2FIIII IA	3. ∐∪	ONV. UNINS.	4. \_\ VA	5.	CONV. INS.
	6. FILE NUMI			7. LOAN	N NUMBER	₹:	
•	20151776A 8. MORTGAG		NUMBER:				
				rposes and are i	not include	d in the to	
E. NAME	AND ADDRESS	OF SELLER		F. NAME AND	ADDRES	S OF LEN	DER:
				CASH			
		ortagae Assoc	riation				
1			nation				
H. SETTL	EMENT AGEN	 Γ:				I. SETTL	LEMENT DATE:
Allodial Ti	tle LLC						
PLACE O	F SETTLEMEN	 Г				March 22	<u>.</u> , 2016
Columbus	, OH 43204						
ACTION			K. SUN	MARY OF SELL	ER'S TRA	NSACTIO	V
		400. GROS	S AMOUNT	DUE TO SELLE	ER:		
	54,900.00			ce			54,900.00
	678 50		iai Property				
	070.00		ology Fee				125.00
		405.					
nce				r Items Paid By S		vance	<u> </u>
					to		
		409.					
		412.					
	55,578.50	420. GROS	S AMOUNT	DUE TO SELLE	:R		55,025.00
R:					O SELLE	₹:	
	5,490.00		<u> </u>		1400)		3,895.25
					1400)		3,095.25
		504. Payoff	First Mortga	ge			
			Second Mor	tgage			
			it dish as n	roceeds)			
		508.	л аов. ао р	1000003)			
		509.					
				For Items Unpai		r	
3	470.75			01/01/16		/16	470.75
					to	-	
		513.					
		516.					
		517.					
		518. 519					
	5 060 75		PEDLICTIC	ON AMOUNT DI	IE QELLED		4 366 00
	5,900.75						4,366.00
	55,578.50					•	55,025.00
(	5,960.75)						( 4,366.00)
	49,617.75	603. CASH	( X TO)(	FROM) SELLE	=- <u>-</u>		50,659.00
	E. NAME Fannie Ma A/K/A Fed 14221 Da Dallas, TX H. SETTL Allodial Ti PLACE OI 2323 Wes	tement of actual settlement of the closing; they are shown are shown are shown are shown are shown as a shown are shown as shown are shown are shown are shown are shown are shown are shown as shown a	### Interest of actual settlement costs. Amount in the closing; they are shown here for information in the closing; they are shown here for information in the closing; they are shown here for information in the closing; they are shown here for information in the closing; they are shown here for information in the closing; they are shown here for information in the closing; they are shown here for information in the closing; they are shown here for information in the closing; they are shown here for information in the closing; they are shown here for information in the closing; they are shown here for information in the closing; they are shown here for information in the closing; they are shown here for information in the closing; they are shown here for information in the closing; they are shown here for information in the closing; they are shown here for information in the closing; they are shown here for information in the closing; they are shown here for information in the closing in the closi	E. NAME AND ADDRESS OF SELLER:  Fannie Mae  A/K/A Federal National Mortgage Association 14221 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1000  Dallas, TX 75254  H. SETTLEMENT AGENT: Allodial Title LLC  PLACE OF SETTLEMENT 2323 West 5th Avenue, Suite 100  Columbus, OH 43204  ACTION  State of the color of the col	Element of actual settlement costs. Amounts paid to and by the settlement enter of actual settlement costs. Amounts paid to and by the settlement enter of actual settlement costs. Amounts paid to and by the settlement enter of actual settlement costs. Amounts paid to and by the settlement enter of actual settlement costs. Amount purposes and are in the closing: they are shown here for informational purposes and are in the closing: they are shown here for informational purposes and are in the closing: they are shown here for informational purposes and are in the closing: they are shown here for informational purposes and are in the closing: they are shown here for informational purposes and are in the closing: they are shown here for informational purposes and are in the closing: they are shown here for informational purposes and are in the closing: they are shown here for informational purposes and are in the closing: the closing in the closing: they are shown here for informational purposes and are in the closing: they are shown here for informational purposes and are in the closing: the closing in the closing	Emerat of actual settlement costs. Amounts paid to and by the settlement agent at a the closing; they are shown here for informational purposes and are not include 1.0 3/98 (2015175APF02).   E. NAME AND ADDRESS OF SELLER:	Image: Common costs

Buyer	Green Pointe Management LLC	Seller	Fannie Mae A/K/A Federal National Mortgage Association
	BY:		By: Manley Deas Kochalski LLC, Power of Attorney
			By Assistant Secretary

		Page 2
L. SETTLEMENT CHARGES  700. TOTAL COMMISSION Based on Price \$ 54,900.00 @ 5.5000 % 3.019.50	PAID FROM	PAID FROM
700. TOTAL COMMISSION Based on Price \$ 54,900.00 @ 5.5000 % 3,019.50  Division of Commission (line 700) as Follows:	BUYER'S	SELLER'S
·	FUNDS AT	FUNDS AT
	ETTLEMENT	SETTLEMENT
703. Commission Paid at Settlement		3,019.50
704. to		
800. ITEMS PAYABLE IN CONNECTION WITH LOAN		
801. Loan Origination Fee % to		
802. Loan Discount % to		
803. Appraisal Fee to		
804. Credit Report to		
805. Lender's Inspection Fee to		
806. Mortgage Ins. App. Fee to 807. Assumption Fee to		
808.		
809.		
810.		
811. Yield Spread Premium		
900. ITEMS REQUIRED BY LENDER TO BE PAID IN ADVANCE		
901. Interest From to @ \$ /day ( days %)		
902. MIP Totlns. for LifeOfLoan for months to	+	
903. Hazard Insurance Premium for 1.0 years to		
904.		
905.		
1000. RESERVES DEPOSITED WITH LENDER		
1001. Hazard Insurance months @ \$ per month		
1002. Mortgage Insurance months @ \$ per month		
1003. City/Town Taxes months @ \$ per month		
1004. County Taxes months @ \$ per month		
1005. Assessments months @ \$ per month		
1006. months @ \$ per month		
1007. months @ \$ per month		
1008. months @ \$ per month		
1100. TITLE CHARGES		
1101. Settlement or Closing Fee to Allodial Title LLC	300.00	0.00
1102. Abstract or Title Search to Allodial Title LLC	200.00	0.00
1103. Title Examination to Allodial Title LLC	50.00	0.00
1104. Title Insurance Binder to Allodial Title LLC 1105. Recording Service Fee to Allodial Title	75.00 25.00	0.00
1105. Recording Service Fee   to Allodial Title     1106. Notary Fees   to	0.00	0.00
1107. Attorney's Fees to Manley Deas & Kochalski LLC	0.00	0.00
(includes above item numbers:		0.00
1108. Title Insurance to Allodial Title LLC		316.25
(includes above item numbers:		
1109. Lender's Coverage \$		
1110. Owner's Coverage \$ 54,900.00 316.25		
1111. Allodial Title LLC		000.00
1112. Seller Representation Fee to Manley Deas Kochalski 1113.	0.00	300.00
	0.00	0.00
1200. GOVERNMENT RECORDING AND TRANSFER CHARGES		
1201. Recording Fees: Deed \$ 28.00; Mortgage \$ ; Releases \$	28.00	
1202. City/County Tax/Stamps: Deed 0.50; Mortgage 1203. State Tax/Stamps: Deed ; Mortgage	0.50	
1204. County Auditor 1205.	<del></del>	
1300. ADDITIONAL SETTLEMENT CHARGES	<del></del>	
	<del></del>	
1301. Survey to		
1302. Pest Inspection to	+	
1302. Pest Inspection to 1303.		
1302. Pest Inspection to		259.50

400. TOTAL SETTLEMENT CHARGES (Enter on Lines 103, Section J and 502, Section K)

By signing page 1 of this statement, the signatories acknowledge receipt of a completed copy of page 2 of this two page statement.

Allodial Title LLC, Settlement Agent

Certified to be a true copy.

## HUD-1, Page 3

Buyer (s): Green Pointe Management LLC

Seller(s): Fannie Mae A/K/A Federal National

Mortgage Association

14221 Dallas Parkway, Suite 1000

Dallas, TX 75254

Lender: CASH

Settlement Agent: Allodial Title LLC

(855)848-5373

Place of Settlement: 2323 West 5th Avenue, Suite 100

Columbus, OH 43204

Settlement Date: March 22, 2016 Property Location: 19520 Drake Road

> Strongsville, OH 44149 Cuyahoga County, Ohio

Cuyanoga County, Onio 0.00

I have carefully reviewed the HUD-1 Settlement Statement and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is a true and accurate statement of all receipts and disbursements made on my account or by me in this transaction. I further certify that I have received a copy of the HUD-1 Settlement Statement.

Green Pointe Management LLC	Fannie Mae A/K/A Federal National Mortgage Association
BY:	By: Manley Deas Kochalski LLC, Power of Attorney
	ByAssistant Secretary

WARNING: It is a crime to knowingly make false statements to the United States on this or any similar form. Penalties upon conviction can include a fine and imprisonment. For details see: Title 18 U.S. Code Section 1001 and Section 1010.